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Dated 1) 2Jan 2021

NOTIFICATION

It is to inform that the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to extend the date for
submission of migration certificate for UTDs and Affiliated Colleges to this University. The
revised schedule is/are as under:

Ser. | Fee Schedule as per brochure Revised Schedule Remarks

No. 2020-21

U.T.Ds/Affiliated Colleges except B.Ed./B.EL.LEd./ B.Ed. Spl. Edu. |.D./H.1./L.D.)/ M.Ed.

1. Upto 31% December 2020 without | Upto 28" February 2021
ate fee without late fee

Z. Upto 31% January 2021 with late | Upto 31 March 2021 with late
fee Rs. 500/- fee 500/-

3. | Upto 31" March 2021 with late fee | Upto 30" April 2021 with late
Rs. 1000/-- fee 1000/-

4. Within One Year as per E.C.| No Change Year to be counted
Resolution No. 26, dt 06.09.2017 - after 31% March of the
with late fee Rs. 2000/- year In which

admission was made

o, Within Two Year - with late fee Rs. | No Change -do- -
3000/-

6. Within Three Year - with late fee | No Change -do-

Rs. 4000/-

i Within Four Year and above - with | No Change -do-
late fee Rs. 5000/-

B.Ed./ B.EI.Ed./ B.Ed. Spl. Edu. (I.D./H.L/L.D.)/ M.Ed.

1. Upto 31% December 2020 without | Upto 28" February 2021
ate fee without late fee

2 Upto 31% March 2021 with late fee | No Change
Rs. 500/-

3. | Upto 30" April 2021 with late fee | No Change
Rs. 1000/-

4. | Upto 31% May 2021 with late fee | No Change
Rs. 2000/-

b Upto completion of course with | No Change
late fee Rs. 5000/-
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Endst. No. : IGU/R&S/2021/ 48 -<2 Dated : 22Jan 2021
Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-
1. PA to VC (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor), 1.G. University,

Meerpur, Rewari.

2 PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Worthy Registrar), [.G. University, Meerpuir,
Rewari.

3. Controller of Examinations, |.G. University, Meerpur, Rewari.

4. All the Chairpersons of U.T.D./ Principal/ Directors Affiliated Colleges to I.G. University,
Meerpur, Rewari.

3. In-charge, University Website, 1.G. University, Meerpur, Rewari with the request that
the same may be uploaded on the University website. | y\
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